PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Booth	08/11/2008
Ohad Shavit	08/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Galtronics Ltd.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1589
City:	Tiberias
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	14115

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12128814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-527-7700

Email: jcordo@darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Darby & Darby Address Line 1: P.O. Box 770

Address Line 2: Church Street Station

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06727/1209737-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judi Cordo

source=executed assignment#page1.tif source=executed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021475 FRAME: 0352

OP \$40.00 121

500637201

Total Attachments: 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventors, ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention in:

ANTENNA MOUNTING METHOD

for which a patent application specification was filed on May 29, 2008 under serial number 12/128,814,

and WHEREAS, GALTRONICS LTD., an Israel company having a place of business at P.O. Box 1589, Tiberias 14115, ISRAEL, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all the divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the said United States application under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to the issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 021475 FRAME: 0353

Full Name of first inventor: Robert BOOTH
Inventor's signature Date 8/1/08
Residence: California, U.S.A.
Citizenship: U.S.A.
Post Office address: 723 Atwood Place, San Marcos, CA 92069, U.S.A.
Full name of second joint inventor: Ohad SHAVIT
Inventor's signature Date 25/8/93
Residence: Tiberias, Israel
Citizenship: Israel
Post Office address: 304 Hazaz Street, Apartment 3, Mordot, Tiberias, Israel

RECORDED: 09/03/2008

PATENT REEL: 021475 FRAME: 0354